# CH \$415.00 7847937

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM463925

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Fifth Third Bank		03/01/2018	Banking Corporation: OHIO

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CONNECTICUT ELECTRIC, INC.			
Street Address:	1819 W. 38th Street			
City:	Anderson			
State/Country:	INDIANA			
Postal Code:	46013			
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE			

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78479372	CONNECTICUT ELECTRIC
Serial Number:	78479367	CONNECTICUT ELECTRIC
Serial Number:	78479370	CONNECTICUT ELECTRIC & SWITCH MFG. CO.
Serial Number:	75435497	EMERGEN SWITCH
Serial Number:	72425570	ZINSCO
Serial Number:	85655359	UNIQUE BREAKERS
Serial Number:	85655319	UBI
Serial Number:	77514392	PARAMODE
Serial Number:	77514426	TEMPASSURE
Serial Number:	77639035	PPS
Serial Number:	77638999	PPS
Serial Number:	77514355	THE POWER TO BRING PEOPLE AND PLACES TOG
Serial Number:	77514452	AQUA LANTERN
Serial Number:	85345982	ZINSCO
Serial Number:	85398930	WADSWORTH
Serial Number:	85581937	CHALLENGER

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

900441127

**Fax Number:** 2149813400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006282 FRAME: 0197

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2149813345

Email: lggrau@sidley.com
Correspondent Name: Lauren G. Grau

Address Line 1: 2021 McKinney Ave Suite 2000

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	38798-30260
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lauren G. Grau
SIGNATURE:	/Lauren G. Grau/
DATE SIGNED:	03/01/2018

### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Trademark Security Release Form (5230-0006)#page1.tif source=Trademark Security Release Form (5230-0006)#page2.tif source=Trademark Security Release Form (5230-0006)#page3.tif source=Trademark Security Release Form (5230-0006)#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006282 FRAME: 0198

### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST (this "Release") is made as of March \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2018 ("Effective Date") by Fifth Third Bank ("Lender") in favor of Connecticut Electric, Inc. a Delaware corporation (f/k/a Connecticut Electric Merger Co. and successor-by-merger to Connecticut Electric Inc.) ("Grantor"). All terms not herein defined shall have the meanings set forth in the Security Agreement referenced below.

WHEREAS, Grantor, CESM Holdings LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, Tacoma Electric Supply, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (f/k/a Tacoma Electric Supply, Inc.) (collectively, "Borrowers") and Lender are parties to that certain Loan Agreement dated as of December 18, 2013 (as may be amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, (the "Loan Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Loan Agreement, the Grantor was required to execute and deliver a Patent, Trademark and License Security Agreement dated as of December 18, 2013 (the "Security Agreement") in favor of Lender for purposes of filing with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, Grantor granted to Lender a security interest in all of the Grantor's right, title and interest, including goodwill in the trademarks, in, to and under the United States patents, trademarks (including all registrations and applications therefore) and domain names listed on the attached <u>Schedule A</u> (the "IP <u>Collateral</u>");

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded in the USPTO on March 4, 2014, at Reel/Frame 5230/0006; and

WHEREAS, Lender wishes to release its security interest in the IP Collateral.

**NOW THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Lender hereby terminates, releases and discharges any security interest in and lien upon the IP Collateral, and assigns, transfers, and conveys to the Grantor any and all right, title or interest in, or to, the IP Collateral that Lender may hold.

Lender agrees, at the Grantor's expense, to take all further actions, and provide to the Grantors and its successors, assigns and legal representatives all such cooperation and assistance, including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all further documents or other instruments, as the Grantor and its successors, assigns and legal representatives may reasonably request in order to confirm, effectuate or record this Release.

[Signature Page Follows]

- 1 -

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lender has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative effective as of the Effective Date.

FIFTH THIRD BANK

By Tom Witt, Senior Vice President

[Signature Page to Release of Trademark Security Interest - Connecticut Electric, Inc.]

# SCHEDULE A

# **Patents**

Title	Country	App. No.	Filing Date	Issue	Patent
				Date	No.
TEMPASSURE SENSITIVE	U.S.	11/290,374	11/30/05	7/17/07	7245109
POWER CONVERTER					
Transfer Switch with Easily	U.S.	12/509,100	7/24/09	1/31/12	8107226
Removable Weatherproof					
Door and Hood					

# $\underline{Trademarks}$

Mark	App. No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Status
Connecticut Electric (words only)	78479372	9/7/04	3152835	10/10/06	Registered.
Connecticut Electric	78479367	9/7/04	3334422	11/13/07	Registered
Connecticut Electric & Switch Mfg. Co.	78479370	9/7/04	3152834	10/10/06	Registered.
Emergen Switch	75435497	2/17/98	2398929	10/31/00	Registered.
ZINSCO	72425570	5/25/72	975845	1/1/74	Registered.
UNIQUE BREAKERS (word	85655359	6/19/12	4312142	4/2/13	Registered.
only)			<u> </u>		
UBI (word only)	85655319	6/19/12	4327220	4/30/13	Registered.
Paramode (word only)	77514392	7/3/08	3572439	2/10/09	Registered.
TEMPASSURE (word only)	77514426	7/3/08	3572443	2/10/09	Registered.
PPS (no Sun)	77639035	12/23/08	3654157	7/14/09	Registered.
PPS (with Sun)	77638999	12/23/08	3663202	8/4/09	Registered.
The Power to Bring People	77514355	7/3/08	3668416	8/18/09	Registered.
and Places Together (words				-	1
only)					=
Aqua Lantern (words only)	77514452	7/3/08	3713520	11/17/09	Registered.
Zinsco (solid black diamond)	85345982	6/14/11	4087813	1/17/12	Registered.
Wadsworth (words only)	85398930	8/16/11	4193261	8/21/12	Registered.
Challenger (words only)	85581937	3/28/12	4234038	10/30/12	Registered.

Schedule A to Release

Ţ

TRADEMARK REEL: 006282 FRAME: 0201

# **Domain Names**

www.parallaxpower.com www.connecticut-electric.com www.zinscocircuitbreakers.com www.circuitbreakersafety.com www.uniquebreakers.com

**RECORDED: 03/01/2018** 

Schedule A to Release

2

TRADEMARK REEL: 006282 FRAME: 0202